# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6449707

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JASON N. LASKA	10/09/2014
GREG R. NELSON	10/09/2014
GREG DUFFY	10/09/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GOOGLE INC.	
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY	
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15203546

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)735-1102

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6517351100

Email: pairdocketing@ssiplaw.com SHUMAKER & SIEFFERT, P.A. **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1625 RADIO DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: WOODBURY, MINNESOTA 55125

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1333-124US06	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JORDAN R. KLEINSCHMIDT	
SIGNATURE:	/Jordan R. Kleinschmidt/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_INV#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 054646 FRAME: 0703** 506402951

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, JASON N. LASKA citizen of US, residing in San Bruno, CA; ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the in DETECTED MOTION EVENTS, described	A, citizen of US, residing in San Francisco, CA; GREG R. NELSON, and GREG DUFFY, citizen of US, residing in San Francisco, CA, vention in METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CATEGORIZING In an application for a Patent of the United States
☐ which is executed on ☐ even date here	with
	ckius LLP docket no. 104248-5017-US
⋈ which was filed on October 8, 2014, Applic	eation No. 14/510,042
	atent Application No(s). 62/057,991
We hereby authorize and request our attorned in parenthesis (Application number number of said application when known.	ey, Douglas J. Crisman, of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP, to insert here, filed) the filing date and application
and WHEREAS, GOOGLE INC., ASSIGNED View, California 94043, is desirous of obtaining the said application:	E, having a place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain g our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and
and other good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and under the said invention, and the said Unite and any substitute applications therefore, and reissues and extensions thereof; the said United States application claims priority; and all applications for patents, utility models, and decountries foreign to the United States, together the priority rights derived from said United States, under the Patent Laws of the United States any other international agreement or the domes applicable; and all forms of industrial property.	that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me paid, are receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the said and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to ed States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all States provisional patent application(s), if any, on which the said United cations for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all esigns which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same application and said United States provisional patent application(s), if s, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or stic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States f;
any Official of any country or countries foreign	nest the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or oplications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its accordance with the terms of this instrument.
AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have not executed, and will not execute.	ee that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and agreement in conflict herewith.
legal representatives and assigns, any facts known all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continued of everything possible to aid the said ASSIGN proper protection for said invention in all countries.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We her signatures.	eunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective
Oct 9, 2014	Jason Noell Laska (Chr. 9, 2014)  L.S.
Date	JASON N. LASKA
	F ~~
Oct 9, 2014	Greg Nelson (Oct 11, 2014)
Date Oct 9, 2014	L.S.
	GREG R. NELSON
	A LAM
Date Oct 9, 2014	Gregory R. Duffy (Oct 18, 2014)  L.S.
	GREG DUFFY

DB2/ 25358657.1